### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Certificate of Domesticaiton

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SeaOne Maritime Corporation	04/24/2006

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SeaOne Maritime Corporation
Street Address:	333 Allen Center
Internal Address:	Suite 4605
City:	Houston
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77002

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12606054

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (949)567-6710

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 949-567-6700

Email: ipprosecution@orrick.com

Correspondent Name: Orrick, Herrington & Sutcliffe LLP

Address Line 1: 4 Park Plaza, Suite 1600
Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92614

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 14959.4008

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kenneth S. Roberts

Total Attachments: 1 source=4006cert#page1.tif

CH \$40.

PATENT REEL: 023536 FRAME: 0551

# CERTIFICATE OF DOMESTICATION OF SEAONE MARITIME CORP.

It is hereby certified that:

- 1. SeaOne Maritime Corp. (hereinafter, the "Corporation") was first formed, incorporated, or otherwise came into being on August 5, 2004 in the jurisdiction of The Republic of The Marshall Islands.
- 2. The name of the Corporation immediately prior to the filing of this Certificate of Domestication pursuant to the provisions of Section 388 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware is SeaOne Maritime Corp.
- 3. The name of the Corporation as set forth in its certificate of incorporation to be filed concomitantly with this certificate of domestication in accordance with subsection (b) of Section 388 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware is SeaOne Maritime Corp.
- 4. The jurisdiction that constituted the seat, siege social, or principal place of business or central administration of the Corporation, or other equivalent thereto under applicable law immediately prior to the filing of this Certificate of Domestication pursuant to the provisions of Section 388 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware is The Republic of The Marshall Islands.
- 5. The undersigned is a Corporation officer, director, trustee, manager, partner, or other person performing functions equivalent to those of an officer or director, however named or described, and is authorized to sign this Certificate of Domestication on behalf of the Corporation.

Dated: April 24, 2006

Name: M. Barton Baker

Title: Secretary

DOCSNY1:1204739.4

**RECORDED: 11/18/2009** 

PATENT REEL: 023536 FRAME: 0552